Authority: MM10.15, moved by Mayor John Tory, seconded by Deputy Mayor Denzil

Minnan-Wong, as adopted by City of Toronto Council on November 3 and 4,

2015

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW No. 1169-2015

To repeal By-law No. 1034-2008, respecting the appointment of the Ombudsman.

Whereas City of Toronto By-law No. 1034-2008 appointed Fiona Crean as Ombudsman for the City of Toronto, and her term will conclude on November 16, 2015;

The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:

1. City of Toronto By-law No. 1034-2008 is repealed effective November 17, 2015.

Enacted and passed on November 4, 2015.

Frances Nunziata, Speaker Ulli S. Watkiss, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)